RESOLUTION NO. 241

PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO. "F" FOR 2023: A LOCAL LAW OF THE COUNTY OF ALBANY, NEW YORK AMENDING CHAPTER 106 OF THE ALBANY COUNTY CODE, SETTING FORTH REQUIREMENTS FOR LOCATION OF SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT FACILITIES WITHIN ALBANY COUNTY

Introduced: 6/12/23 By McLean Lane and Burgdorf:

RESOLVED, By the County Legislature of the County of Albany that a public hearing on proposed Local Law No. "F" for 2023, "A Local Law of the County of Albany, New York Amending Chapter 106 of the Albany County Code, Setting Forth Requirements for Location of Substance Abuse Treatment Facilities within Albany County" to be held by the Albany County Legislature at 7:15 p.m. on Tuesday, August 29, 2023, with participation information to be made available on the Albany County website, and the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to cause notice of such hearing to be published containing the necessary information in accordance with the applicable provisions of law.

Referred to Law and Health Committees – 6/12/23 Favorable Recommendation Law Committee – 6/28/23 Favorable Recommendation Health Committee – 7/27/23 Peter proposed the following amendment: In the First Resolved Clause, Replace "July 25" with "August 29" The amendment passed unanimously. Adopted as amended by unanimous vote – 8/14/23